Maine law.
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Cuap. 286 Chapter 286,

An Act to change the name of James Mitchell.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Fepresentatives
wn Legislature assembled, as follows : ‘

M%iltc;se(f‘fJames That the name of the 1011()“’11]00 person be, and is l]el'eby

1C1i,

ohanged. Chﬂl]o'e(l, as follows, viz: The name of James Mltchell be
o H

changed to the name of Frederick J. Holway,

Approved February 28, 1883.

Chapter 287.

An Act to enlarge the powers of the Bornstein Eleotrie Light Manufacturing Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives

in Legislature assembled, as follows :
Powens of Bern- The Bernstein Electric Light Manufacturing Company,
S o organized under the general laws of this state, is hereby
enturged. authorized to own and hold shares in such corporations as it
authorizes to use any of the patents it may own or control ;
and to carry on any portion of its business outside the terri-

torial limits of this state.

Approved February 28, 1883,

Chapfer 28%,

An Act to incorporate the Isle an Haut Water Comnpany.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Ilepresentatives
n Legislature assembled, as follows:

Corporators. Secer. 1. Ernest W. Bowditeh, Albert B. Otis and Charles
A. Spofford, and such persons as they may associate with
themselves in the enterprise, are hereby incorporated into a

Corporate name.  corporation by the name of the Isle au Haut Water Company,

Purpose. for the purpose of supplying the town of Isle an Haut, in
Hancock county, with pure water for domestic, sanitary and

municipal purposes.

May take water, Secr. 2. Said company for said purposes may detain,
construct dams R R .
ete. " take, store and distribute water from Isle an Haut pond, in

said town of Isle au Haut, and from any streams flowing out



